U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103663531

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and

Jocument.

HOV O L 2013

©2013

Name of conveying parties:

- 1.) Adeline BUDIMAN
- 2.) Jeong-Myeong HA
- 3.) Jae Wook CHOI
- 4.) Young Hyun YOON

5.)	Sun	ıg M	lin	KIM

- 6.) Gi Seok YANG
- 7.) Dong Jin SUH

Name and Address of receiving party:

KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 5, Hwarangno 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul,

136-791, Republic of Korea

٥.	Nature of conveyance.						
	X Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other:						
	Execution Date(s): 1.) October 15, 2013; 2.,3.,4.,6.,7.) October 21, 2013; 5.) October 14, 2013						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
• •	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	OR						
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:						
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 14/068,635, filed October 31, 2013; or						
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued .						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
٠.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2341.1017						
	Attention: Sang Chul Kwon						
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor						
	Washington, D.C. 20005						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)						
	⊠ Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to credit card.						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit						
	Account)						
l	7 tooburny						
	() () () () () () () () () ()						
	11/08/2013 HTDN11 20090008 14000035						
	ang Chul Kwon, Reg. No. 63,153 Signature Date						
N	lame of Person Signing Signature Date						
- 1	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2						

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT

Revised 3/13

REEL: 031689 FRAME: 0801

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

343 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 5, Hwarangno 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu,

Seoul, 136-791, Republic of Korea				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rigitie of Invention)				
Cu/Zṇ/AI CATALYST AND METHOD	FOR PREPARING	THE SAME		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/KR States was executed on even date herewith or, if no		r which application for Letters Patent of the United		
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of exe	ecution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on, Serial No.;	New York Avenue (202/434-1500) is	Any registered attorney or agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
	ed thereon, for the full term	said application and any continuation, division, renewsl, or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be plication(s) and Letters Patent(s)").		
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessaid invention, including in the preparation and pro-	ssary, desirable or expedient secution of said application(proceeding, and in any litiga ut not be limited to executing rn testimony, and obtaining	and producing evidence.		
3) Revis	10/15/2013			
Adeline Budiman 2) HA. Jeong-Myeong	10/21/2013.			
31 /1/25	10/21/2013			
CHOI, Jae Wook Morn, Munghyun XOON Young Houn	10/21/2013			
5) Kinn, Sung Him Sname	41.01.2104			
KIM, Sung Min 6) CuSuX. (Cun YANG, Gi Seok	10.21.201)			
YANG, GI Seok 7) SUH, Dong Jin	10/21/2013			
SUH, Dong Jin				

PATENT REEL: 031689 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 11/04/2013